## PUBLIC SAFETY & SECURITY COMMITTEE JOINT WITH THE BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

## AGENDA APRIL 12, 2010 10:00 A.M.

## **Items For Discussion**

- 9. <u>County Executive IMA DES Specialized Equipment</u>: An Act authorizing the County, acting by and through its Department of Emergency Services, to enter into Inter-municipal Agreements with one or more of the municipalities located in Westchester County wherein the County will distribute to the municipalities specialized equipment. **BA/PSS 4/5/10**
- 10. <u>County Executive:</u> <u>IMA DES Specialized Trailers:</u> An Act authorizing the County of Westchester, acting by and through its Department of Emergency Services, to enter into Intermunicipal Agreements with one or more Westchester municipalities whereby the municipality will use and operate one or more of the County's specialized trailers to assist the County's emergency response efforts by providing deployment and support services during a disaster. **BA/PSS 4/5/10**
- 11. <u>County Executive: IMA DES Shelter Supplies:</u> An Act authorizing the County of Westchester, acting by and through its Department of Emergency Services, to enter into Intermunicipal Agreements with one or more Westchester municipalities pursuant to which the County will provide municipalities with emergency shelter supplies and equipment in a container or trailer which the municipality will store and, if necessary, use during a disaster or emergency requiring people to leave their homes to seek temporary shelter. **BA/PSS 4/5/10**
- 12. <u>County Executive ACT- IMA County's Firing Range</u>: An Act authorizing Westchester County to enter into Inter-municipal Agreements for the use of the County's Firing Range for firearms training for a period of five (5) years commencing upon the execution and to amend previously executed Inter-municipal Agreements for such purposes in order to revise the fee charged to municipalities for the use of the Firing Range. **BA/PSS 4/5/10**
- 13. <u>County Executive: ACT IMA Peekskill Stop/DWI Patrol/Datamaster Project</u>: Act authorizing Westchester County to enter into an Inter-municipal Agreement with the City of Peekskill to participate in the STOP/DWI Patrol/Datamaster Project.

  BA/PSS 4/5/10
- 14. <u>County Executive: ACT Military Leave Benefits:</u> An Act to provide for certain salary and benefits protection for County officers and employees who are members of the Ready Reserve and who are, or who may be, ordered to active military duty pursuant to Executive Order 13223 signed by the President of the United States on September 14, 2001 and to such other County officers and employees as may be compelled, by state or federal law or regulation, to perform duties related to the terrorist attacks of September 11, 2001. **BA/PSS 4/5/10**

## Referrals

- 1. Hon. Pinto & Hon. Ryan: communication requesting continued discussion regarding the creation of a license and licensing procedure for the inspection and servicing of fire extinguishers throughout the county. (2/1/10 also LEG)
- 8. Hon. Burton, Kaplowitz, Testa: Forwarding a memo from the Westchester County Volunteer Fireman's Association, Inc, outlining suggested benefits for volunteer Fire and EMS personnel of Westchester County. (3/22/10)
- 15. Hon. Tom Abinanti: Forwarding correspondence to Westchester County Emergency Services Commissioner Tony Sutton regarding emergency roadway barriers. (4/5/10)
- 16. Hon. Ken Jenkins: Forwarding a letter from Westchester County Health Care Corporation President, Mike Israel regarding the termination of it's Agreement with the County's Department of Corrections.?? (The Agreement was for the provision of health care services to DOC inmates.) (4/5/10, also B&A)